900239278 11/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RCPI Landmark Properties, LLC		11/10/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockefeller Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1221 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3268693	TOP OF THE ROCK	
Registration Number:	3716943	TOP OF THE ROCK NYC	
Registration Number:	3194827	TOP OF THE ROCK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Reichman

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14603/325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D. Reichman
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0932

\$60 00 3268693

900239278

Signature:	/JDR/	
Date:	11/21/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=14603-325 Fully Executed - TOP OF THE ROCK - RCPI to RGI Assignment#page1.tif source=14603-325 Fully Executed - TOP OF THE ROCK - RCPI to RGI Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment"), dated November 10, 2005, is by and between RCPI LANDMARK PROPERTIES, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignor"), and ROCKEFELLER GROUP, INC., a New York Corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (the "Mark") together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Mark, including, without limitation, all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

RCPI LANDMARK PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

Name:

Michael B. Renner

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

ROCKEFELLER GROUP, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0934

EXHIBIT A

United States

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Class(es)	Status/Date
TOP OF THE ROCK	3,268,693	76/433,214	14 and 28	Registration Date: July 24, 2007
TOP OF THE ROCK NYC	3,716,943	78/568,153	25	Registration Date: Nov. 24, 2009
TOP OF THE ROCK	3,194,827	76/978,311	6, 9, 14, 16, 20, 21, 28, 35, 41, and 43	Registration Date: Jan. 2, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 11/21/2012